



00241

5.00

.00

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 300 EAST PARK AVENUE P.O. BOX 1819 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32302 \_\_\_\_\_\_ TELEPHONE (850) 224-3555 FAX (850) 224-3101

January 26, 1998

#### VIA HAND DELIVERY

Department of State Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Preferred Risk Life Insurance Company

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed a check in the amount of \$35.00 to cover your fee for filing the amendment to the Articles of Incorporation. Please date stamped the copy of this letter and return to our office in the enclosed envelope.

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

January 27, 1998

MAIDA GALLOWAY & NEAL, P.A. 300 EAST PARK AVENUE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302

SUBJECT: PREFERRED RISK LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY Ref. Number: 815292

We have received your document for PREFERRED RISK LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A foreign corporation which has changed its name, duration, jurisdiction, or purpose (nonprofit corporation only), should file an amended application in this office within 30 days after the occurance of any such change. The form should be accompanied by an original certificate from the domicile state issued within the past 90 days evidencing the change and a filing fee of \$35.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6880.

Karen Gibson Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 098A00004446

## PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA (Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

#### SECTION I (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

Preferred Risk Life Jusurance Company Name of corporation as it appears on the records of the Department of State. <u>Colorado</u> Incorporated under laws of 3. <u>5/22/61</u> Date authorized to do business in Florida SECTION II (4-7 COMPLETE ONLY THE APPLICABLE CHANGES) 4. If the amendment changes the name of the corporation, when was the change effected under the laws of 12/197 eff. 98 its jurisdiction of incorporation?\_\_\_\_ Suidant LIR Fasurance Campany Name of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix "corporation" "company" or "incorporated," or appropriate abbreviation, if not 5. contained in new name of the corporation. 6. If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration. New Duration 7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction. New Jurisdiction 3/10/98 Typed or printed name 

15152675479 NO.061 P.2/201



# STATE OF COLORADO

DIVISION OF INSURANCE DEPARTMENT OF REGULATORY AGENCIES 1560 Broadway, Suite 850 Denver, CO 80202 Phone: (303) 894-7499 FAX: (303) 894-7455

January 27, 1993



Roy Romer Governor Sleven V. Berson Executive Director Joanne Hill Commissioner of Insurance

Nancy Conley Legal Assistant Preferred Risk Group 1111 Ashworth Road West Des Moines, Iowa 50265-3538

RE: Amended Certificate of Authority - Colorado Preferred Risk Life Insurance Company

Dear Ms. Conley:

Please find enclosed Certificate of Authority #3590 reflecting the redomestication of Preferred Risk Life Insurance Company from Colorado to Iowa.

As you know, the Certificate has been issued in a continuous format and should be maintained in the company's permanent records.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate in contacting this Division.

Sincerely,

stion 7 Debble Hulstrom

Financial/Credit Examiner

AMAY. 6.1998 12:47PM:50 15152675479 NO.054 P.3/7 P.01 IAR-12-88 THU 11:34 PREFEERED LEGAL/AGENCY FAX NO. 15152675390 P. 09 3590 -This is to Certify that the Preferred Risk Life Insurance Company , organized under the laws of subject to its Articles of Incorporation or other fundamental Iowa organizational documents and in consideration of its compliance with the laws of Colorado, is hereby licensed to transact business as a Life insurance company, for the lines of business designated by the following numerals (688 REVERSE SIDE FOR LEGEND) 1, 3, 4 and 5 as provided by the Insurance Laws of Colorado, as amended, so long as the insurer continues to conform to the authority granted by its Certificate and its corporate articles, or its Certificate is otherwise revoked, cancelled or suspended. In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the official seal of my office to be affixed as the City and County of Denver, this 31st day of December , AD. 19 92

NER OF INBURANCE

•				
3 4 <sup>3</sup> 4 4	AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATIO OF PREFERRED RISK LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY	ON RE	N RECEIVED	
		Z DEC	1 1997 ~	
	NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE SHAREHOLDERS	SECRE	TARY OF STATE	
was Des notic	becial Meeting of the Shareholders of Preferred Risk Life Insurance held at 8:00 a.m., Monday, October 27, 1997 at 1111 Ashworth Ro Moines, Iowa. All shareholders were represented at said meeting a ce requirements were waived by assent of the shareholders. The fol	ad, West	AMENIO \$50.00	
	endment was adopted by a unanimous vote of members present or esented: IN	APPROV SURANCE COMM AND TREASU		
	RESOLVED,	JAN 26	1998	
	That Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of Preferred Risk Insurance Company be amended as follows:		Marhwell rision	

#### ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Guidant Life Insurance Company.

This Amendment shall become effective February 1, 1988.

WHEREFORE, pursuant to the foregoing action of the Special Meeting of said corporation, I, the Chairman of the Board of Directors of said corporation have executed this instrument and do hereby sign and acknowledge the same for and on behalf of the said corporation this 27<sup>th</sup> day of October, 1997.

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS

PREFERRED RISK LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

ATTEST:

?

s, ' '

SECRETARY



14333

STATE OF IOWA	)	1
COUNTY OF POLK	)	SS

ł

۰. ب

. y 12

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this 27th day of October, 1997, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Robert M. Plunk, who being duly sworn did say that he is the Chairman of the Board of Directors of Preferred Risk Life Insurance Company, West Des Moines, Iowa, and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its members and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation by them voluntarily executed.

۰\_- ·

 $\bar{A}_{A}$ 

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF IOWA

- -

NANCY BRUCE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-20-98

143331

RECEIVED

DEC 1 7 1997

SECRETARY OF STATE

۳v

20

\$5.,00

518883 CORR10

#### ARTICLES OF CORRECTION

Pursuant to Iowa Code Section 490.124, Preferred Risk Life Insurance Company hereby files Articles of Correction for the following document:

#### ARTICLE I

### AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PREFERRED RISK LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY.

The above identified document was filed with the Iowa Secretary of State on December 1, 1997. The Amendment stated "This Amendment shall become effective February 1, 1988". The year was incorrect due to a typographical error.

The statement should have read as follows:

This Amendment shall become effective February 1, 1998.

The effective date of this correction shall be the date of filing the document which is corrected hereby.

Thomas Farr, Secretary -grapid Å 99 Date 化成本合义的 ษท ∽่ะไปรเป็ 4 E 1 4 FILED IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE G



\* + **-** - - - -

· • • •

. . . .



## CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL ATTORNEY GENERAL

Pursuant to provisions of the Iowa Code, the undersigned approves the Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation (adopted October 27, 1997) for Preferred Risk Life Insurance Company and finds them in conformance with the laws of the United States and with the laws and Constitution of the State of Iowa.

> THOMAS J. MILLER Attorney General of Iowa

enbed

<u>12-1-97</u> Date

ż

By:

y: /SCOTT M. GALENBECK Assistant Attorney General

## CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

Pursuant to the provisions of the Iowa Code, the undersigned approves the Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation (adopted October 27, 1997) for Preferred Risk Life Insurance Company.

THERESE M. VAUGHAN Commissioner of Insurance  $(L \cdot | \cdot$ ROBERT L. HOWE Date By: Deputy Commissioner of Insurance FILED IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE 12-1-199' 3:03 pm W164819



· · .



. : •

\* \*\*\*

• • • • •